RE



_	
-	<b>⊢</b> І
-	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Heneralth Commissioner of Potents	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Savannah Foods & Industries, Inc.	Name: <u>Ragus Holdings, Inc.</u>			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - <u>Delaware</u>	Internal Address: Attn: Roy Cordes Street Address: 8016 Highway 90-A			
□ Other	Quality Jo n			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	City: <u>Sugar Land</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77478</u>			
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
o. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Association			
Assignment □ Merger	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other			
Evention Data: October 9, 4000				
Execution Date: October 8, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☎ No			
4. Application number(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
	0,607,363       1,997,141       2,171,408         1,438,652       1,658,413         1,971,261       1,968,356			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ℤ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Attn: IPT Docket Manager	7			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$190.00			
<u>Locke Liddell &amp; Sapp LLP</u>	■ Enclosed			
Street Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
600 Travis Suite 3400	Deposit account number:			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095	12-1322(016962-00002)			
	(DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
DATEDICIA DAGUETTO	Januar salizion			
PATRICIA PAQUET  Name of Person Signing 0/20/1999 HIHAII 00001111 0807363  Sign	lature Date			
Fr.481 40.00 0P				
2 FC:482 150.00 0P Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SAVANNAH FOODS & INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 8016 Highway 90-A, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("Assignor"), owns certain marks as follows:

MARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>
COLONIAL & DESIGN	0,607,362	06/14/55
CREAM WHITE	1,438,652	05/05/87
GREAT LAKES & DESIGN	1,971,261	04/30/96
HOME MADE GOOD NEWS	1,997,141	08/27/96
HONEY BEE	1,658,413	09/24/91
PENINSULAR	1,968,356	04/16/96
S AND F & DESIGN	2,171,408	07/07/98

and

WHEREAS, RAGUS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 8016 Highway 90-A, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

SAVANNAH FOODS & INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 10-8-69

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

By:

Signature

W.F. Schwer

Printed Name

Senior Vice President

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0747